



To,
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance as per Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we hereby confirm that the Company has published the Financial Results for the Financial Year ended 31st March 2023 as approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 06.05.2023 in Business Standard (the English national daily newspaper) published on 08th May 2023 and Mangalam (a vernacular language newspaper) dated 08th May 2023.

Kindly take the same on record

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Muthoot Microfin Ltd

Neethu Ajay
Company Secretary

Place: Ernakulam

Date: 09/05/2023

Muthoot Microfin Limited

Regd. Office: Door No: 40/8922 (New No 66/3628), Muthoot Towers, M G Road, Ernakulam, Kerala, India – 682 035

Tel: 0484 4161616 | www.muthootmicrofin.com | www.muthoot.com

CIN: U65190MH1992PLC066228

CONCOR

भारतीय कंटेनर निगम लिमिटेड

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

(भारत सरकार का स्वतन्त्र उपक्रम - A Navratna Govt. of India Undertaking)

NOTICE INVITING E- TENDER

CONCOR invites E-Tender in Single Packet System of tendering for the following work:-

| | |
|--|--|
| Tender No. | CONEP/Area III/AMC Civil Works/ICD-WFD & CC/2021 |
| Name of Work | Zonal Civil Maintenance Work for ICD-WFD and CCPP-NMPT for 02 years (FY 2023-25) |
| Estimated Cost | Rs.199.88 Lakhs (including GST) |
| Completion Period | 24 months |
| Earnest Money Deposit | Rs.2,49,440/- |
| Cost of Tender Document (Non-refundable) | NIL |
| Tender Processing Fee (Non-refundable) | Rs.4,720/- (inclusive all taxes & duties through e-payment) |
| Date of sale of Tender (online) | 08.5.2023 (from15:00hrs.) to 29.05.2023 (up to 17:00 hrs.) |
| Date & Time of submission of Tender | 30.05.2023 up to 17:00 hrs. |
| Date & Time of Opening of Tender | 01.06.2023 at 15:00 hrs. |

For financial eligibility criteria, experience with respect to similar nature of work, etc, please refer to detailed tender notice available on website www.concorindia.co.in & CPP portal, but the complete tender document can be downloaded from website www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL only. Further, Corrigendum /Addendum to this tender, if any, will be published on websites only. Newspaper press advertisement shall not be issued for the same.

Executive Director(P&S)/Area-III
Phone No.:011-41222500

Business Standard

KOCHI | MONDAY, 8 MAY 2023

13

PETRONET LIMITED

NOTIFICATION

FOR SELECTION OF CONTRACTOR FOR OFFSHORE GEOTECHNICAL WORKS AND GEOPHYSICAL SURVEY WORKS FOR LNG TERMINAL AT GOPALPUR, ODISHA

Petronet LNG Limited (PLL) invites proposals through Domestic Competitive Bidding (DCB) from experienced and financially sound Contractor for Offshore Geotechnical Works and Geophysical Survey Works for LNG Terminal at Gopalpur, Odisha.

Interested parties are requested to visit our website www.petronetng.in for detailed eligibility criteria along with other necessary details for issuance of Bidding document.

Manager (C&P)
PETRONET LNG LIMITED
1st Floor, World Trade Centre, Babar Road,
Barakhamba Lane, New Delhi-110001, India.
Tel. No.: +91-11-23472525, Email: cnp@petronetng.in

atmosphere02

RESIDENCES

ATMOSPHERE REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

1008, 10th Floor, Krushal Commercial Complex, G.M. Road Chembur (West),
Mumbai - 400 089, **Tel No.** +91 42463999 Email: cs@atmosphere02.in
CIN NO: U70102MH2007PTC166974

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs)

| Sr No | Particulars | Quarter ended March 31, 2023 | Quarter ended March 31, 2022 | Year ended March 31, 2023 | Year ended March 31, 2022 |
|-------|--|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 15,777.40 | 11,587.17 | 43,648.96 | 34,835.30 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,867.25 | (215.85) | 3,469.42 | 1,564.19 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,867.25 | (215.85) | 3,469.42 | 1,564.19 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,398.20 | (191.78) | 2,598.40 | 1,165.36 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1,400.85 | (206.91) | 2,596.84 | 1,153.72 |
| 6. | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per shares Rs. 100/- each) | 25.00 | 25.00 | 25.00 | 25.00 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 6,118.60 | 3,521.77 | 6,118.60 | 3,521.77 |
| 8. | Net worth | 6,143.60 | 3,546.77 | 6,143.60 | 3,546.77 |
| 9. | Paid up Debt Capital (Secured Debenture) | 15,400.00 | 21,790.00 | 15,400.00 | 21,790.00 |
| 10. | Debt Equity Ratio | 3.85 | 11.12 | 3.85 | 11.12 |
| 11. | Basic and diluted earning / (loss) per share (Face value of Rs. 100 /- each) (in Rupee) | 5,592.80 | (767.12) | 10,393.60 | 4,661.44 |
| 12. | Debenture Redemption Reserve | 1,540.00 | 2,179.00 | 1,540.00 | 2,179.00 |
| 13. | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 0.29 | (refer note No-5) | 0.30 | 0.41 |
| 14. | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 2.66 | (refer note No - 5) | 1.77 | 1.42 |

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on May 06, 2023. Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the year ended March 31, 2023 as filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.atmosphere02.in.
- For the items referred in under Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.
- The redemption of debentures, if any in the ensuing financial year is at the option of debenture holder and hence in the opinion of the Company, the requirement of investment / deposit in accordance with the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 is not applicable.
- The ratios are not calculated on account of (i) Negative balance of profit after tax but before interest and depreciation, and (ii) Negative balance of profit from operations before other income and interest.

By order of the Board
For Atmosphere Realty Private Limited
Sd/-
Navin Makhija
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 06, 2023

MUTHOOT MICROFIN

A Muthoot Pappachan Group Company

MUTHOOT MICROFIN LIMITED: Regd. Office: 13th Floor, Parinee Crescenzo, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra -400051

Admin Office: 5th Floor, Muthoot Towers, Opp Abad hotel, M G Road, Kochi, Kerala -682035

Extract of Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023

(All amounts are in Millions of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

| Sl. No | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year Ended | |
|--------|--|---------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| | | 31-Mar-23 | 31-Dec-22 | 31-Mar-22 | 31-Mar-23 |
| | | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 4,438.41 | 3,801.82 | 2,550.29 | 14,287.64 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,264.13 | 696.94 | 514.94 | 2,128.70 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,264.13 | 696.94 | 514.94 | 2,128.70 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 945.59 | 568.65 | 379.62 | 1,638.89 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1,019.14 | 740.60 | 515.59 | 2,033.06 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 1,168.37 | 1,168.37 | 1,141.71 | 1,168.37 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | - | - | - | 14,856.51 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 9,473.77 | 9,473.77 | 8,452.14 | 9,473.77 |
| 9 | Net worth | 16,258.49 | 15,215.35 | 13,365.79 | 16,258.49 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital (Outstanding Debt) | 64,931.76 | 56,342.86 | 39,966.09 | 64,931.76 |
| 11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil |
| 12 | Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times) | 3.99 | 3.70 | 2.99 | 3.99 |
| 13 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | |
| | 1.Basic (EPS) (₹)* | 8.16 | 4.93 | 3.33 | 14.19 |
| | 2.Diluted (DPS) (₹)* | 6.87 | 4.18 | 3.15 | 11.98 |
| 14 | Capital Redemption Reserve | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil |
| 15 | Debenture Redemption Reserve | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil |
| 16 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 0.12 | 0.09 | 0.11 | 0.12 |
| 17 | Interest Coverage Ratio | 1.39 | 1.95 | 1.19 | 1.39 |

*EPS for Quarter ended Mar'23, Dec'22 and Mar'22 are not annualized.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.The full format of financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's Website at www.muthootmicrofin.com
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Muthoot Microfin Limited at their respective meetings held on 05th May 2023 and 06th May 2023 respectively.
- The Financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- For other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Place: Kochi
Date: : May 06, 2023

Name: Thomas Muthoot
Designation: Managing Director
DIN: 00082099

#BSMorningShow

Infocus

Why is Swiggy charging you a platform fee?

Today's Special

Why are Taiwanese chip firms a tough catch for India?

Market Insight

Should you add silver to your portfolio?

5paisa presents

Business Standard

MORNING

SHOW

Mon - Fri | 8am

business.standard

bsindia

business-standard.com

AVANSE

FINANCIAL SERVICES

Avanse Financial Services Limited

CIN : U67120MH1992PLC068060

Regd Office : 001 & 002 Fulcrum, A Wing, Ground Floor, Sahar Road, Next to Hyatt Regency, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099

T: 022 6859 9999 | F: 022 6859 9900

Website : www.avanse.com | Email : investorrelations@avanse.com

Extract of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|---------|---|---------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|
| | | March 31,2023 | March 31,2022* | March 31,2023 | March 31,2022* |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 30,688.92 | - | 98,959.56 | - |
| 2 | Net profit for the period before tax | 6,806.97 | - | 21,131.40 | - |
| 3 | Net profit for the period after tax | 5,099.53 | - | 15,770.99 | - |
| 4 | Other comprehensive income after tax | (141.54) | - | 230.40 | - |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period after tax | 4,957.99 | - | 16,001.39 | - |
| 6 | Paid-up equity share capital | 10,663.80 | - | 10,663.80 | - |
| 7 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | 33,275.60 | - | 33,275.60 | - |
| 8 | Securities premium account | 1,71,032.70 | - | 1,71,032.70 | - |
| 9 | Net worth | 2,11,623.29 | - | 2,11,623.29 | - |
| 10 | Paid up debt capital/outstanding debt | 6,80,503.74 | - | 6,80,503.74 | - |
| 11 | Debt equity ratio | 3.17 | - | 3.17 | - |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | |
| | Basic | 5.84 | - | 18.06 | - |
| | Diluted | 5.84 | - | 18.06 | - |
| 13 | Capital redemption reserve | - | - | - | - |
| 14 | Debenture redemption reserve | - | - | - | - |
| 15 | Total debt to total assets (%) | 69.92% | - | 69.92% | - |
| 16 | Net profit margin(%) | 16.62% | - | 15.94% | - |

* A wholly owned subsidiary company, results of which have been consolidated with that of the Company, was incorporated on January 11, 2023. Hence, the comparative figures for quarter ended March, 31, 2022 and the year ended March 31, 2022 are not applicable.

Notes

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly & yearly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Limited and the Company at www.avanse.com respectively.
- Key Standalone Financial Information

| | Particulars | Quarter ended March 31,2023 | Quarter ended March 31,2022 | Year ended March 31,2023 | Year ended March 31,2022 |
|---|------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 1 | Total income from operations | 30,688.92 | 14,173.49 | 98,959.56 | 50,828.49 |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 6,809.43 | 2,564.22 | 21,133.86 | 8,545.98 |
| 3 | Profit after tax | 5,101.99 | 1,880.27 | 15,773.45 | 6,320.58 |

- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com
- Net worth is equal to paid up equity share capital plus other equity less deferred tax assets less intangible assets
- Debt service coverage ratio, Interest service coverage ratio, Current ratio, Long term debt to working capital ratio, Bad debts to account receivable ratio, Current liability ratio, Debtors turnover, Inventory turnover and Operating margin (%) are not applicable.
- Previous period/year figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current year classification/disclosure.

For Avanse Financial Services Limited
Sd-
Amit Gainda
Managing Director & CEO
DIN - 09494847

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 05, 2023

